Department of Health and Human Services - Division of Health

2016 SEASONAL FLU VACCINE SCHEDULE

CITY OF TRENTON

In partnership Wi‘th Home Towne Rx

www.hometownerx.com

For Seniors and Adults with Chronic Illness***

Tuesday, November 1
10:00am-2:00pm
City Hall Annex

319 E. State Street
Trenton, NJ 08608
(609) 989-3242 x 121

Tuesday, November 8

9:30-12:00 1:30- 3:30

Fire Headquarters Fire Headquarters

244 Perry Street 244 Perry Street

Trenton, NJ 08618 Trenton, NJ 08618

609-989-4038 609-989-4038
Tuesday, November 15

9:30-12:00 1:30-3:30

Senior Centers Flu Clinic
Reading Senior Center

Senior Centers Flu Clinic Day
Reading Senior Center

15 Ringold St. 15 Ringold St.
Trenton, NJ08618 Trenton, NJ 08618
609-989-3490 609-989-3490
Tuesday, November 22
9:30-12:00 1:30- 3:30
South Village 1 South Village 2
Lalor St Stokely Avenue
Trenton, NJ Trenton, NJ
609-393-4975 609-394-4975
Thursday, December 1
9:30-1:30

Police Headquarters
225 N. Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08609
609-989-4253

Don’t forget to bring your health
insurance card the day of the clinic.

Thursday, November 3
12:00pm-4:00pm
City Hall Annex

319 E. State Street
Trenton, NJ 08608
(609) 989-3242 x 121

Thursday, November 10

1:30- 3:30
Trent Center East
511 Greenwood Ave.
Trenton, NJ 08609
609-394-9300
Thursday, November 17
12:00-4:00

Police Headquarters

225 N. Clinton Avenue
Trenton, NJ 08609
609-989-4253

9:30-12:00

Trent Center West
465 Greenwood Ave.
Trenton, NJ 08609
609-394-0093

Tuesday, November 29
1:30- 3:30
Cathedral Square
26 West Hanover St
Trenton, NJ 08608
609-392-1111

Tuesday, December 6

** To help encourage full participation, please
submit requests for accommodations of persons
with disabilities to the City of Trenton Health
Educator two weeks before the scheduled event
at 989-3242 x 121




